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The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Education (Dr. M. M.
Das): (a) No such book has been got written by or purchased from the Jamaiyat-ul-Ulema, any organisation of Wardha, or Hindustani Culture
Academy.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Estate  Duty

333. Pandit Munishwar Datt Upadhyay: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the total number -of rases registered upto the end of October, 1954 in the States likely to yield Estate duty;

(b) the number of cases disposed of so far;

(c) the amount collected as Estate Duty since the enforcement of the Estate Duty Act;

(d) the percentage of cases contested; and ^

(e) the yearly expenditure on the machinery established for the registration, assessment and collection of the Estate Duty?

The Deputy Minister of Finance
(Shri M. C. Shah): (a) The total number of estate duty cases registered upto the end of October, 1994 in the States is 1855, out of which 755 cases are likely to yield estate duty.

(b) The total number of cases disposed of is 602, by issue of exemption certificates as well as by assessment.

(c) An amount of Rs. 15,43,140 has
been collected upto the end of October 1954 towards payment of Estate
Duty.

(d) No case has been contested so far.

(e) The Estate Duty Act is being administred by the officers of the Income*tax Department and it is not possible to calculate at this stage how much of the expenditure of the Income-tax Department is directly attributable to estate duty work.

The* expenditure figure will be calculated on pro rata basis for the whole year. Any apportionment of such expenditure at this stage will be difficult and not quite correct.

DepeNCE Science Service

334. Shri D. C. Shanaa: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state;

(a) the budgeted amount for Defence Science Service for 1954-55 set up in the Ministry of Defence and the three
Services; and

(b) the manner in which it is spent?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
(Sardar Majlthia): (a) Rs. 25,77,850.

Rs.
Defence Science
Organisation 11,47,922

Institute of Armament
Studies. 8,84,928

Naval Laboratories. 5,45,000

Total  Rs.  25,77,850

(b) The amount is spent on the pay and allowance of civilian staff, office and residential accommodation. Laboratory Equipment and Stores, books, TA/DA on temporary duties, training of scientists abroad, capital works.
Incidental and Misc. Expenses.

Industrial Concerns

835. SM S. C. SlaglHii: Will the Minister of Ftemnee be pleased to lay on the Table of the Houae a staterpent giving the following information:

(a) the number of companies floated in India during the past three years
—with their authorized capital, subscribed capital and paid-up capital;

(b) how many of them were foreign companies;

(c) how many of them ŵere manu*
ladturing concerns; ' ''

(d) how many ot them could really start work each year; and

(e) the number of companies which wound up their work or went Into liquid̂idn?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shri M. €• Siuili): A statement giving the information asked for in parts (a), (c) siiiW\iiY is'attkciited. [See
Appendix II, anne:̂îe"'No. 49.]

It v̂jll not be possible ̂give the precise answer to jpart (b) as it   ̂
warded, but whatever relevant information can be collected will be laid on the Table in due course. The in-Icgrmation asked for in part (d) is not available.

i"* }  . -  V’ -‘''(iWf.  V ,  i  .
. INTCKMATIONAL .

f Dr. Ram Sabbag Singh:
Seth Govlnd  .  ,

WU the Minister of be pleased to state:

(a) Ihe total amount of which India has so far borrowed from

Internaitional M'6tt̂taly Fuiid slttCe January, 1948;

<b) what part of the borrowed amount has since been repaid;
-y'O  • 'M-,'  ■ ■ ,!v  ' r ‘ -
.(c)  w   is <p)?af̂a
liy . the; Intfp̂ îox̂ ̂IŜpn̂ary .;
Plj, Indiâfli,. >)jfnrp̂yiîgB;.  4  ., - ,
‘ (SFtf ^at 5si fate'

>-rv7(;.v ■ br.-  fy*  ’
The Minister of FiMnce CShri C. D.
DeshmukhV: the il6n. Member is presumably; i ̂f f i-t Qbases, if ̂ py. India Irom the International Monetary Fund of the cun̂ hdeff of dth*!r n;̂ember countries in exchange fo,r Indian currency.
If so, the answers are:—

(a) $99-98 million.

b̂) Repurchased rupees equiva-
.  lent to $46*72 million.

(c) Yes, §>ir, there is a charge payal)le on such putchAses.

(d) There is a scfîdule of cha(i‘ges levied by the Fund on their sales of currencies to the members. Original scheduliB has, . b̂ n ê vised twice. Our p̂ ĉhôes of dollars are governed by the or̂iginal schedule of charges MS laid down in Article V, Section 8(c) of the Articles of Agreement (a copy of which is available in the Parliament Library).

Out of the outstanding amount of $53:2̂ million, there is no charge t>yyible inillioiy.*̂ich falls Within the gold tranche. On the balance of $25"Sb million India is at pre-̂
aent paying at the rate of per êiirt;.'Per annum. Arrangements have bê made to repurchase this balance by March 1955.

GoVÎRNMF.NT SliRVA>4TS CONDUCT RULFS

Tb. LaicihniAii j99iu9h tlhiirak:
Will the Mihifrtet df Heme AjffftirK be pleased to state: '

(a) Whether the Conduct Rwles for Government employees he(Ve been finalised;
■ ■  . .  ̂■ . I • V
(b) if sOi whether a copy will be placed on the Table;

(c) whether the State Governments tf̂ ̂bfelng in' tiwrfAin#Hhe
Wileis, Gtti and hiir

<  ti*e(th3P.'"th€‘  Cdnduot  iUk|cs
wocdd̂b̂ miulB'ilpphcablid <tc the Stale GovemmeM em̂ojf̂ees aUo?!

Bom̂   A#  ̂and
:  (a), the "AH,-

Xndift Seryiĉ (Coiid̂ict) Hûes already been promulgated. * '̂They

